FR01 with AT4180
Lead-free/Industry's Thinnest DIP Rotary Switch
Creator of a comfortable environment between people and switches
No.105
Actual Size
Series FR01
Series FR02
Through-hole mount type

FR02 reflow see page 7
▲
Part Number Structure
Mounting
01
02
Through-hole
Surface Mount
Actuator PCB Mount
F
K
Screwdriver Actuated
Shaft Actuated (available
for Through-hole only)
Circuit
R
C
Real Coded
(Orange Actuator)
Complement Coded
(Yellow Actuator)
Position
10
16
10  Decimal
(10 positions)
Hexadecimal
(16 positions)
PC Terminals
P
H
Straight
Right Angle (available
for Through-hole only)
Packaging Model
S Stick-tube FR01/FR02
R Tape-reel FR02
FR 10RF P01 － S
Truth Tables (Circuits & Positions)
Actual position 　　　Decimal 　　　Hexadecimal
Terminal No. (Output)　　　　● ＝ on 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
Real Corded
Model Number:
FR01FR, FR01KR,
FR02FR
1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
4 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
8 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Complement
Corded
Model Number:
FR01FC, FR01KC,
FR02FC
1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
4 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
8 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Terminal numbers are actually on switch
R
C
10 16
www.nikkaiswitches.com              Nihon Kaiheiki    •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-80384
FR01FR10P FR01FC10P Footprint